

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.923 OF 2023

Kazim Mohammed Ibrahim Arif Ahmedji Petitioner
versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.621 OF 2023**

Awais Ahmedmia Ahmedji Petitioner
versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.622 OF 2023**

Ahmedmia Gulam Mohideen Ahmedji Petitioner
versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Vagish Mishra a/w Varad Dubey i/b. Law Counsellors, Advocate for Petitioners.
- Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for the State/Respondent.
- Mr. S. J. Chaurasia i/b. Ashoka Law Firm, Advocate for Respondent No.2 in WP/923/2023 and WP/622/2023.
- Mr. Shekhar Ingawale i/b. Ashoka Law Firm, Advocate for Respondent No.2 in WP/621/2023.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATE : 04th SEPTEMBER, 2023**

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 appears and seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Learned counsel for the Petitioners is also seeking adjournment. Therefore, today I am adjourning the matter.
2. Stand over to 20/10/2023.
3. Tag all these matters together.
4. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 is permitted to file affidavit-in-reply.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)