

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 923 OF 2023

Kazim Mohammed Ibrahim Arif Ahmedji And ....PETITIONER  
Ors

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 621 OF 2023

Awis Ahmedmia Ahmedji ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 622 OF 2023

Ahmedmia Gulam Mohideen Ahmedji ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Mr.Vagish Mishra i/b. Law Counsellors for Petitioner

Mr.Arfan Sait APP for Respondent/State

Mr.S.J.Chaurasia i/b. Ashoka Law Firm for R.No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG  
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

**DATE : 20th October, 2023**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 15/12/2023

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**