

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 923 OF 2023**

Kazim Mohammed Ibrahim Arif Ahmedji & Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 621 OF 2023
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 622 OF 2023**

Adv. Rajuram Kuleria, a/w Adv. Alex D'souza i/b Law Counsellors,
Advocate for the Petitioner in All Petitions.

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent No.1/State.

Mr. S. J. Chaurasia i/b Ashok Law Firm, Advocate for Respondent
No.2.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 06.05.2026.**

P.C. :

. List on 10.06.2026 as a part-heard.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]